Quick
Reference
Guide
XI’AN XICHI ELECTRIC CO., LTD

7, 8 +24V Power +
Note: When the control power supply is built-in, there is no X1/11, X1/12.
7
Attached table1: CMC-LX Soft starter standard wiring specifications and accessories
selection (take 380V as an example)
Applicable
motor
(KW)
Model of soft starter
Rated
current (A)
Model of bypass
contactor
Size of primary line (copper line)
7.5 CMC-008/3-LX 18 CJX4-25 4 mm2
11 CMC-011/3-LX 24 CJX4-32 6 mm2
15 CMC-015/3-LX 30 CJX4-32 10 mm2
18.5 CMC-018/3-LX 39 CJX4-40 10 mm2
22 CMC-022/3-LX 45 CJX4-50 16 mm2
30 CMC-030/3-LX 60 CJX4-63 25 mm2
37 CMC-037/3-LX 76 CJX4-80 35 mm2
45 CMC-045/3-LX 90 CJX4-95 35 mm2
55 CMC-055/3-LX 110 CJX4-115F 35 mm2
75 CMC-075/3-LX 150 CJX4-150F 50 mm2
90 CMC-090/3-LX 180 CJX4-185F 30×4 copper bar
110 CMC-110/3-LX 218 CJX4-225F 30×4 copper bar
132 CMC-132/3-LX 260 CJX4-265F 30×4 copper bar
160 CMC-160/3-LX 320 CJX4-330F 30×4 copper bar
185 CMC-185/3-LX 370 CJX4-400F 30×4 copper bar
220 CMC-220/3-LX 440 CJX4-500F 40×5 copper bar
250 CMC-250/3-LX 500 CJX4-500F 40×5 copper bar
280 CMC-280/3-LX 560 CJX4-630F 40×5 copper bar
315 CMC-315/3-LX 630 CJX4-630F 40×5 copper bar
400 CMC-400/3-LX 780 JWCJ20-800 50×8 copper bar
470 CMC-470/3-LX 920 JWCJ20-1000 50×8 copper bar
530 CMC-530/3-LX 1000 JWCJ20-1000 50×8 copper bar
630 CMC-630/3-LX 1200 CKJ7-1600A/1140V 50×8 copper bar
NOTE: Standard wiring means delta or star connection in motor winding, thyristor is connected between
power supply and motor.
Internal delta connection means delta-thyristor and winding are in series in motor winding. The advantage
of internal delta is to derate in selection of soft starter, the current in soft starter and motor inner delta

The list of installation accessories is as follows:
Keyboard case fixing accessories 1 pc/set
Cross round head self-tapping screw M3*15 2pcs/set
External keyboard box cable 1pc/set
All accessories are in the accessory bag, please check the quantity before
installation.
Attached table 3: Dimension and Hole Size of CMC-LX Soft Starter (Unit: mm, take 380V as
an example)
Model Structure
No.
G H I K L M A B C D Gross weight
（kg）
CMC-008~075/3-LX F005 172 320 172 156 240 6 54 35 72 55 5.1
CMC-090~185/3-LX F006 285 474 235 230 390 9 85 61 101 39 19.9
CMC-220~315/3-LX F007 320 512 235 270 415 9 97.5 60 101 39 25.8
CMC-400~530/3-LX F008 400 652 235 330 500 9 120 57 101 39 51.5
9
F005
F006 & F007 & F008
Attached table 4: Model Selection of CMC-LX Soft Starter